

RESOLUTION # <u>2001-27</u>

WHEREAS, various County Departments are requesting line item transfers within their budgeted funds in the FY 2000-01 Budget, and

WHEREAS, line item transfers within the same fund require authorization from the Torrance County Commission, and

WHEREAS, the following line item transfers within the same fund are hereby authorized: From To Amount 418-18-221 418-18-265 \$ 261.28

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Torrance County Commission.

DONE at Estancia, New Mexico, Torrance County this 25th of July 2001.

TORRANCE COUNTY COMMISSION

Sur R. Wul-

Bill R. Williams

Rodger Rayner

County Clerk

Chester Riley Jr.



RESOLUTION # <u>2001-27</u>

WHEREAS, various County Departments are requesting line item transfers within their budgeted funds in the FY 2000-01 Budget, and

WHEREAS, line item transfers within the same fund require authorization from the Torrance County Commission, and

WHEREAS, the following line item transfers within the same fund are hereby authorized: From То Amount 418-18-221 418-18-265 \$ 261.28

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Torrance County Commission.

DONE at Estancia, New Mexico, Torrance County this 25th of July 2001.

County

TORRANCE COUNTY COMMISSION

in R. Will-

Bill R. Williams

Rodger Rayner

Chester Riley Jr.

2001-02 Operating Budget

